
net·work 
/ˈnetˌwərk/ 

: a group or system of interconnected people or things. 

 

Here are our 2020 DE-PBS Secondary Forum Networkers – So glad to have you! 

Name School District Email 

Jayme Kowal Redding (Louis L.)Middle School  Appoquinimink  jayme.kowal@appo.k12.de.us 

Emily Emerson Redding (Louis L.)Middle School #16 Appoquinimink  Emily.emerson@appo.k12.de.us 

Al Volpe Redding (Louis L.)Middle School #16 Appoquinimink  albert.volpe@appo.k12.de.us 

Ingrid Carr Redding (Louis L.)Middle School #16 Appoquinimink  ingrid.carr@appo.k12.de.us 

Ronald Patterson Waters (Alfred G.) Middle School #23 Appoquinimink  ronald.patterson@appo.k12.de.us 

Amy Meyers Waters (Alfred G.) Middle School #23 Appoquinimink  amy.meyers@appo.k12.de.us 

Keith Rolph Brandywine High School #190 Brandywine  keith.rolph@bsd.k12.de.us 

Rachel Blumenfeld Brandywine High School #190 Brandywine  rachel.blumenfeld@bsd.k12.de.us 

Kirsten Campanella Brandywine High School #190 Brandywine  kirsten.campanella@bsd.k12.de.us 

James Donnelly Brandywine High School #190 Brandywine  james.donnelly@bsd.k12.de.us 

Mark Mayer Concord High School #194 Brandywine  mark.mayer@bsd.k12.de.us 

Stephen  Benscoter Concord High School #194 Brandywine  stephen.benscoter@bsd.k12.de.us 

Lauren Conrad Concord High School #194 Brandywine  Lauren.conrad@bsd.k12.de.us 

Nicole Hyland Concord High School #194 Brandywine  nicole.hyland@bsd.k12.de.us 

Sabrina Fitzhugh duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Brandywine  sabrina.fitzhugh@bsd.k12.de.us 

Adrienne Stansbury duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Brandywine  Adrienne.Stansbury@bsd.k12.de.us 

Delethia McIntire duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Brandywine  delethia.mcintire@bsd.k12.de.us 

Angelina Corrado duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Brandywine  angelina.corrado@bsd.k12.de.us 

Eryn  Smith  duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Brandywine  eryn.smith@bsd.k12.de.us 

Jennifer Brown Mount Pleasant High School #196 Brandywine  jennifer.brown@bsd.k12.de.us 

Curi Calderon-Lacy Mount Pleasant High School #196 Brandywine  curi.calderon-lacy@bsd.k12.de.us 

John Norton Mount Pleasant High School #196 Brandywine  john.norton@bsd.k12.de.us 

Jennifer Brown Mount Pleasant High School #196 Brandywine  jennifer.brown@bsd.k12.de.us 

Leslie Carlson Mount Pleasant High School #196 Brandywine  leslie.carlson@bsd.k12.de.us 

Clara  Morgan Mount Pleasant High School #196 Brandywine  Clara.Morgan@bsd.k12.de.us 

Daniel Lepre Mount Pleasant High School #196 Brandywine  Daniel.Lepre@bsd.k12.de.us 

Laura Clark Mount Pleasant High School #196 Brandywine  laura.hepner@bsd.k12.de.us 

Tracy Todd Woodson Springer Middle School #178 Brandywine  tracy.woodson@bsd.k12.de.us 

Thomas Pidgeon Springer Middle School #178 Brandywine  thomas.pidgeon@bsd.k12.de.us 

Tracy T  Woodson Springer Middle School #178 Brandywine  TRACY.WOODSON@BSD.K12.DE.US 

margaret pierce Talley Middle School #180 Brandywine  margaret.pierce@bsd.k12.de.us 

Rebecca Rosen Talley Middle School #180 Brandywine  rebecca.rosen@bsd.k12.de.us 

Melody Strusowski Talley Middle School #180 Brandywine  melody.strusowski@bsd.k12.de.us 

Kenneth Rivera Talley Middle School #180 Brandywine  kenneth.rivera@bsd.k12.de.us 

Yolanda McKinney District Office Brandywine  yolanda.mckinney@bsd.k12.de.us 

Cary  Riches District Office Brandywine  cary.riches@bsd.k12.de.us 

Donna Carroll District PBS Coach Brandywine  donna.carroll@bsd.k12.de.us 

Dawn Harmon Fifer (Fred) Middle School #625 Caesar Rodney  dawn.harmon@cr.k12.de.us 

steven tunstill Fifer (Fred) Middle School #625 Caesar Rodney  steven.tunstill@cr.k12.de.us 

Shaune Berry Fifer (Fred) Middle School #625 Caesar Rodney  shaune.berry@cr.k12.de.us 

Emily  White Fifer (Fred) Middle School #625 Caesar Rodney  emily.white@cr.k12.de.us 



Jennifer Wolford District Office Caesar Rodney  jennifer.wolford@cr.k12.de.us 

Austin Reynolds William Henry Middle School #646 Capital  austin.reynolds@capital.k12.de.us 

Diona Talley William Henry Middle School #646 Capital  diona.talley@capital.k12.de.us 

Emily Martinez Kirk (George V.) Middle School #374 Christina  Emily.martinez@christina.k12.de.us 

Christine Klenk Kirk (George V.) Middle School #374 Christina  christine.klenk@christina.k12.de.us 

Gloria Gittelman Shue Medill Middle School #376 Christina  gloria.gittelman@christina.k12.de.us 

Susan Cressman Shue Medill Middle School #376 Christina  susan.cressman@christina.k12.de.us 

Jessica Spence-Weikle Penn (William) High School #490 Colonial  jessica.spence-weikle@colonial.k12.de.us 

Meghan Covert Penn (William) High School #490 Colonial  meghan.covert@colonial.k12.de.us 

Brian Polaski Penn (William) High School #490 Colonial  brian.polaski@colonial.k12.de.us 

Donya Maull Penn (William) High School #490 Colonial  donya.maull@colonial.k12.de.us 

Brock Donovan Penn (William) High School #490 Colonial  brock.donovan@colonial.k12.de.us 

Caitlin Best District Office Colonial  Caitlin.Best@colonial.k12.de.us 

Christina MacKerchar District PBS Coach Colonial  christina.mackerchar@colonial.k12.de.us 

Catherine  Rose Indian River Indian River  Catherine.Rose@irsd.k12.de.us 

Susan Bennett  Millsboro Middle School #741 Indian River  Susan.Bennett@irsd.k12.de.us 

Catherine Rose Sussex Central High School #748 Indian River  Catherine.Rose@irsd.k12.de.us 

Tara Thoroughgood District PBS Coach Indian River  tara.thoroughgood@irsd.k12.de.us 

Ryan Fuller POLYTECH High School #652 Polytech  ryan.fuller@polytech.k12.de.us 

Karen Clifton POLYTECH High School #652 Polytech  karen.clifton@polytech.k12.de.us 

Renee Ivy POLYTECH High School #652 Polytech  renee.ivy@polytech.k12.de.us 

Shervaun Hinton POLYTECH High School #652 Polytech  shervaun.hinton@polytech.k12.de.us 

Melissa Weyl McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Red Clay  melissa.weyl@redclay.k12.de.us 

Jessica Kradjel McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Red Clay  jessica.kradjel@redclay.k12.de.us 

Jennifer Wagner McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Red Clay  jennifer.wagner@redclay.k12.de.us 

Melissa Weyl McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Red Clay  melissa.weyl@redclay.k12.de.us 

Mariam Dukuray McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Red Clay  mariam.dukuray@redclay.k12.de.us 

Kristi Geschwindt Skyline Middle School #280 Red Clay  kristi.geschwindt@redclay.k12.de.us 

Aaron Wright Skyline Middle School #280 Red Clay  aaron.wright1@redclay.k12.de.us 

Diana MIngoia Stanton Middle School #282 Red Clay  diana.mingoia@redclay.k12.de.us 

Jessica Stead Stanton Middle School #282 Red Clay  jessica.stead@redclay.k12.de.us 

Valerie Brown Stanton Middle School #282 Red Clay  Valerie.brown@redclay.k12.de.us 

Adriane  Simpson District PBS Coach Red Clay  adriane.simpson@redclay.k12.de.us 

Marcy Gomez Clayton Intermediate School #696 Smyrna  marcia.gomez@smyrna.k12.de.us 

Lisa Uhey Clayton Intermediate School #696 Smyrna  lisa.uhey@smyrna.k12.de.us 

Heather Moyer Clayton Intermediate School #696 Smyrna  heather.moyer@smyrna.k12.de.us 

Toni Hendricks Moore (John Bassett) School #686 Smyrna  toni.hendricks@smyrna.k12.de.us 

Jessica Weller District PBS Coach Smyrna  Jessica.weller@smyrna.k12.de.us 

Barbara Durham Woodbridge High School #780 Woodbridge  Barbara.Durham@wsd.k12.de.us 

Elise  Bell Woodbridge High School #780 Woodbridge  elise.bell@wsd.k12.de.us 

Heather Godwin Project Manager Project DelAWARE Heather.Godwin@doe.k12.de.us 

Debby Boyer Co-Director DE-PBS Project dboyer@udel.edu 

Brynn Fallah Project Coach DE-PBS Project bfallah@udel.edu 

Niki Kendall Project Coach DE-PBS Project robertsn@udel.edu 

Megan Pell Project Coach DE-PBS Project mpell@udel.edu 

Kittie Rehrig Project Coach DE-PBS Project bkrehrig@gmail.com 
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